CH \$240.00 4060959

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM483787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nuscience, LLC		07/27/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Special Nutrients, LLC	
Street Address:	2766 SW Douglas Road	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33133	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4060959	DON SECURE
Serial Number:	87501055	ENDO-END
Serial Number:	87501072	ENDO-FIN
Registration Number:	4910055	JUST SCIENCE
Registration Number:	2510854	LEONARDITE-P
Registration Number:	3673871	MEDI-COST
Registration Number:	4636017	MYCO-AD
Registration Number:	4636016	MYCOAD A-Z
Serial Number:	86880756	MYCO TOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.864.8352

Email: shorem@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Shore Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Ph	Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Shore			
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Shore/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2018			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif source=Name Change#page3.tif source=Name Change#page4.tif				

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NUSCIENCE, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NUSCIENCE, LLC" TO "SPECIAL NUTRIENTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2018, AT 3:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2018.

6899115 8100 SR# 20185793823

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203113551

Date: 07-23-18

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006394 FRAME: 0508

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:44 PM 07/23/2018
FILED 03:44 PM 07/23/2018
SR 20185793823 - File Number 6899115

OF

NUSCIENCE, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Nuscience, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of Formation is amended to read in full as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Special Nutrients, LLC (the 'Company')."

By:

3. This amendment shall become effective on July 27, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Nuscience, LLC this 23 day of July, 2018.

NUSCIENCE, LLC

Name: Tom Lambert

Title: Authorized Person

DMEAST #34641298

SCHEDULE A

- 1. U.S. Patent Application No. 15/70,243 filed on March 15, 2016 entitled "TOXIN BINDING SYSTEM"
- 2. U.S. Patent Application No. 15/272/877 filed on October 9, 2017 entitled "RODENTICIDE BINDING SYSTEM"
 - 3. See attached list of Trademarks

A.

Special Nutrients Worldwide Trademarks (as of 5/10/2018)

Certificate on file	Mark	Country	Classes	Reg. Number	Date	Misc.
у	COBIND	Eur	5 & 31	4093068	10/27/2024	
у	Don Secure	Brazil	31	902495054	1/22/2023	
y	Don Secure	USA	5	4060959	11/22/2021	A "declaration" showing that the mark is still in use and speciemen submitted to Malloy Nov 2017. Sec documents on file
pending	Endo-End	USA	5	8750/055		Approved for publication
pending	Endo-Fin	USA	5	8750/072		Approved for publication
у	Just Science	USA	5	4910055	3/1/2026	
у	Leonardite P	USA	1	2510854	11/20/2021	
у	Leonardite-P	Thailand	1	TM 235252	1/1/2025	
у	Medi-Cost	USA	5,30 & 31	3673871	8/25/2019	Will not renew per FT III
у	Myco AD	Brazil	31	820114626	10/14/2023	
y	Myco Ad	EU	31	1075852	2/15/2019	
у	Myco Ad	Peru	5	82035	7/24/2022	
У	Myco Ad	USA	5	4636017	11/1/2024	Onginal Registration # 2156669 revised description approved (See New Regist.# 4536017)
у	Myco Ad AZ	EU	5 & 31	5063789	5/9/2026	
У	Myco Ad AZ	USA	5	4636016	11/1/2024	Onginal Registration #3244360 revised description approved (See New Regist.# 4636016)
Pending	Мусо Тор	USA				Approved by Malloy 8/17/17 Ref. # 376228316
у	Tox-Free	Brazil	1	828874018	10/6/2019	

SN Iradomarks as of 12-7-2017

RECORDED: 07/30/2018